
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

People	Vaccinated Rates	per	1,000
Female
Male
Unknown/Not	Reported
Total

229.99
319.03

801,925
1,747

333,875
466,303

People	Vaccinated	by	Sex
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Younger	than	18
18	to	24
25	to	34
35	to	44
45	to	54
55	to	64
65	to	74
75	to	84
85+
Total

684.70
780.11
708.85
367.03
301.36
270.09
209.73
139.19
3.86

801,925
44,970
107,322
192,975
136,355
98,835
97,510
80,312
40,943
2,703

People	Vaccinated	by	Age	Group
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

603.15
102.52
158.05
66.45
120.43
217.77

102,025
59,781
53,759

378
14,677
2,330
21,523
547,452

People	Vaccinated	by	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Unknown	or	Missing

232.79
149.37

153,445
595,293
53,187

People	Vaccinated	by	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Hispanic	or	Latino Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
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White Black	or	African	American Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific

Islander
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Specify	Race
Multiple	values


